POWER
AYA Series
2 Watts
Total Power:	 2 W
Input Voltage:	5, 12, 24, 48 V
# of Outputs: 	 Single and Dual
Special features
�� Ultra compact DIP package

MTBF 3.5 Mhrs calculated
AYA 2W Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Part Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency Power
AYA00F05-L 4.5-10 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0.4 A 79% 1.3 W
AYA00F12-L 9-18 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0.4 A 80% 1.3 W
AYA00F24-L 18-36 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0.4 A 80% 1.3 W
AYA00F48-L 36-75 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0.4 A 79% 1.3 W
AYA00A05-L 4.5-10 Vdc 5 Vdc 0.4 A 81% 2 W
AYA00A12-L 9-18 Vdc 5 Vdc 0.4 A 83% 2 W
AYA00A24-L 18-36 Vdc 5 Vdc 0.4 A 83% 2 W
AYA00A48-L 36-75 Vdc 5 Vdc 0.4 A 82% 2 W
AYA00AA05-L 4.5-10 Vdc + 5 Vdc 0.2 A 82% 2 W
AYA00AA12-L 9-18 Vdc + 5 Vdc 0.2 A 84% 2 W
AYA00AA24-L 18-36 Vdc + 5 Vdc 0.2 A 84% 2 W
AYA00AA48-L 36-75 Vdc + 5 Vdc 0.2 A 82% 2 W
AYA00B05-L 4.5-10 Vdc 12 Vdc 0.167 A 85% 2 W
AYA00B12-L 9-18 Vdc 12 Vdc 0.167 A 87% 2 W
AYA00B24-L 18-36 Vdc 12 Vdc 0.167 A 87% 2 W
AYA00B48-L 36-75 Vdc 12 Vdc 0.167 A 86% 2 W
AYA00BB05-L 4.5-10 Vdc + 12 Vdc 0.083 A 84% 2 W
AYA00BB12-L 9-18 Vdc + 12 Vdc 0.083 A 86% 2 W
AYA00BB24-L 18-36 Vdc + 12 Vdc 0.083 A 86% 2 W
AYA00BB48-L 36-75 Vdc  + 12 Vdc 0.083 A 85% 2 W
AYA00C05-L 4.5-10 Vdc 15 Vdc 0.134 A 85% 2 W
AYA00C12-L 9-18 Vdc 15 Vdc 0.134 A 87% 2 W
AYA00C24-L 18-36 Vdc 15 Vdc 0.134 A 87% 2 W
AYA00C48-L 36-75 Vdc 15 Vdc 0.134 A 86% 2 W
AYA00CC05-L 4.5-10 Vdc + 15 Vdc 0.067 A 85% 2 W
AYA00CC12-L 9-18 Vdc + 15 Vdc 0.067 A 87% 2 W
AYA00CC24-L 18-36 Vdc + 15 Vdc 0.067 A 87% 2 W
AYA00CC48-L 36-75 Vdc + 15 Vdc 0.067 A 85% 2 W
AYA 2W Series Data Sheet
For more information: www.artesyn.com
For support: productsupport.ep@artesyn.com